## Supporters WTYC-LP

## Gold Star Donors

Gold Star Donors help cover Taylor 97's operational expenses so it can provide specialized, public programming to Taylor County and its communities. A Gold Star donor can be a business, organization, group/club, or family willing to make a strong commitment to their community! Gold Stars may be recognized daily on the air and shared on the WTYC website or social media sites. (The Taylor County Historical Society is a non-profit, 501(c)(3) organization)

## **Program Sponsors**

A favorite program can be sponsored for \$100. This offers an opportunity to get mentioned on air during that program for 6 months and shows interest in continuing the program next season. An "Anonymous Program Sponsor" fund exists for those who want to contribute program funds anonymously to support shows seeking a sponsor.

## Founding Contributors

(\*Limited Time\*) Founding Contributors donate \$100 to help get WTYC on the air and operational. Upon station completion, these contributors may get mentioned on air during programs during the initial 6-month startup period and names will be placed on a plaque in the Historical Society for starting WTYC 97.1 in Perry.